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11/08/2023 10:36 AM BALANCE SHEET FOR BRUCE TOWNSHIP Page: 1/8

User: RRICKETTS Period Ending 11/30/2023
DB: Bruce Twp

Fund 101 GENERAL OPERATING FUND

GL Number Description Balance

* ok ok Assets J koK

101-000-001.000 AP CHECKING 673,632.01
101-000-001.101 AP CKG INTEREST 340.67
101-000-002.140 MSGCU PRIME SHARE 5.00
101-000-002.185 TRI-COUNTY BANK 259.93
101-000-002.240 MSGCU GOLD SHARE 1,854.84
101-000-004.200 CASH-DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT 850.00
101-000-018.100 LONG TERM RECEIVABLE 16,500.00
101-000-028.000 TAXES REC-PERS PROP DELINQUENT 1,685.78
101-000~084.446 DUE FROM-IMPROV REVOLVING FUND 0.57
101-000-084.591 DUE FROM WATER FUND 1,237,198.89
101-000~-084.701 DUE FROM-TRUST AND AGENCY FUND 53,518.88
101-000-084.703 DUE FROM-CURRENT TAX FUND 8,513.44
101-000-086.301 ADVANCE TO WWTP DEBT 77,868.75
101-000~123.000 PREPAID EXPENSE 9,819.45

Total Assets 2,082,048.21

**% Liabilities ***

101-000-214.701 DUE TO-TRUST AND AGENCY (8,770.30)
101-000-222.000 DUE TO-MACOMB COUNTY 675.00
101-000-249.000 DUE TO-OTHER 1,525.00
101-000-283.100 DEPOSIT~-BUILDING BONDS 8,735.00
101-000-339.000 UNEARNED REVENUE 274,874.32
101-000-339.200 UNAVAILABLE REVENUE 16,500.00

Total Liabilities 293,539.02

*** Pund Balance **¥*

101-000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 1,834,812.40
Total Fund Balance 1,834,812.40
Beginning Fund Balance 1,834,812.40
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (46,303.21)
Ending Fund Balance 1,788,509.19

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 2,082,048.21



11/08/2023 10:36 AM BALANCE SHEET FOR BRUCE TOWNSHIP Page:

User: RRICKETTS Period Ending 11/30/2023
DB: Bruce Twp

Fund 206 FIRE FUND

GL Number Description Balance

* kK Assets * Kk ko

206-000-001.000 AP CHECKING 186,381.66
206~-000-002.240 MSGCU GOLD SHARE 124,772.08
206-000~003.000 CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT 300,000.00
206-000~084.805 DUE FROM SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FU 10,046.39
206~-000~123.000 PREPAID EXPENSE 16,827.09

Total Assets 638,027.22

¥ % Liabilities ***

206-000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-CLEARING 77.95

Total Liabilities 77.95

*** Fund Balance **»*

206-000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 1,275,369.86
Total Fund Balance 1,275,369.86
Beginning Fund Balance 1,275,369.86
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures {637,420.59)
Ending Fund Balance 637,949.27

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 638,027.22



11/08/2023 10:36 aM BALANCE SHEET FOR BRUCE TOWNSHIP Page: 3/8

User: RRICKETTS Period Ending 11/30/2023
DB: Bruce Twp

Fund 210 ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT

GL Number Description Balance

*** Assets *¥+

210-000-001.000 AP CHECKING 503,016.55
210-000-002.240 MSGCU GOLD SHARE 99,071.49
210-000~123.000 PREPAID EXPENSE 41,374.90

Total Assets 643,462.94

*k* Liabilities ***

210-000-214.701 DUE TO-TRUST AND AGENCY 2,411.89
210-000-264.000 UNDISTRIBUTED-SERVICE CONTRACT 137,500.00
Total Liabilities 139,911.89

**% Fund Balance ***

210-000-330.000 FUND BALANCE 1,328,419.58
Total Fund Balance 1,328,419.58
Beginning Fund Balance 1,328,419.58
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures (824,868.53)
Ending Fund Balance 503,551.05

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 643,462.94



11/08/2023 10:36 AM BALANCE SHEET FOR BRUCE TOWNSHIP Page: 4/8

User: RRICKETTS Period Ending 11/30/2023
DB: Bruce Twp

Fund 446 IMPROVEMENT REVOLVING FUND

GL Number Description Balance

*** Assets ***

446-000~001.000 AP CHECKING 332,014.68
446-000-002.240 MSGCU GOLD SHARE 6,965.41
446-000-084.590 DUE FROM~SEWER FUND 250,000.00

Total Assets 588,980.09

**% Liabilities ***

446-000-214.101 DUE TO-GENERAL COPERATING 0.57

Total Liabilities 0.57

*** Fund Balance **¥*

446-000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 588,979.52
Total Fund Balance 588,979.52
Beginning Fund Balance 588,979.52
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 0.00
Ending Fund Balance 588,979.52

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 588,980.09



11/08/2023 10:36 AM
User: RRICKETTS

BALANCE SHEET FOR BRUCE TOWNSHIP Page: 5/8

Period Ending 11/30/2023

DB: Bruce Twp

Fund 590 SEWER FUND

GL Number Description Balance
* % & Assets * k%
590-000-001.000 AP CHECKING 280,692.85
590-000-002.301 WWTP DERT 178.91
550~000-002.700 CASH-TWINBROOK SEWER CONTINGEN 1,519.14
580-000~002.852 CHASE ISD *1096 19,839.31
590-000-033.000 UTILITY BILLS RECV-CURRENT 50,161.75
590-000-084.591 DUE FROM WATER FUND 47,511.23
590-000-154.000 SEWER SYSTEM 8,183,634.02
590-000~154.100 ISD SEWER SYSTEM 579,984.97
590~-000-155.000 UTILITY SYSTEM-ACCUM DEPREC (3,505,840.80)
590~-000~-155.100 ISD SEWER SYS - ACCUM DEPRECIA (5,372.94)
Total Assets 5,652,308.44
*x% Liabilities ***
590-000~-214.24¢6 DUE TO-IMPROVEMENT REVOLVING 250,000.00
590-000-260.101 ADVANCE FROM GENERAL 77,868.78
590-000-300.200 LOAN PAYABLE - SRF 234,998.52
590-000~301.000 DEFERRED CHARGES (162,380.00)
590~000-305.002 PREMIUM ON REFUNDING 25,118.75
590-000-307.100 BONDS PAYABLE ~ REFUND 1,810,000.00
590~-000~351.000 CONTRIBUTIONS-TOWNSHIP GOVERN 50,000.00
590-000-353.000 CONTRIBUTIONS~STATE GOVERNMENT 42,574.00
590-000-354.000 CONTRIBUTIONS-FEDERAL GOVERN 992,802.31
Total Liabilities 3,320,982.36
*** Fund Balance ***
590-000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 2,079,431.92
Total Fund Balance 2,079,431.92
Beginning Fund Balance 2,079,431.92
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 251,894.16
Ending Fund Balance 2,331,326.08

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

5,652,308,

44



11/08/2023 10:36 AM
User: RRICKETTS
DB: Bruce Twp

BALANCE SHEET FOR BRUCE TOWNSHIP Page:

Period Ending 11/30/2023

Fund 591 WATER FUND

6/8

GL Number Description Balance
* d e Assets * %k
591~000-001.000 AP CHECKING 144,938.75
591-000-002.146 CHASE SAVINGS 91,054.56
591~000-033.000 UTILITY BILLS RECV-~-CURRENT 14,545.02
591-000-045.000 TAXES REC-SPEC ASSESSMENTS 60,189.06
591-000-152.000 WATER 923,490.81
591-000-155.000 UTILITY SYSTEM-ACCUM DEPREC {161,610.96)
591-000~158.000 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 11,760.00

Total Assets

*** Liabilities ***

591-000-214.101
591-000-214.590
591-000-300.000
591-000-305.100

DUE TO-GENERAL OPERATING
DUE TO-SEWER FUND

BONDS PAYABLE

BOND PAYABLE DISC ISD

Total Liabilities

*** Fund Balance ***

591-000-390.000

FUND BALANCE

Total Fund Balance

Beginning Fund Balance

Net of Revenues VS Expenditures
Ending Fund Balance
Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

1,084,367.24

1,237,198.89

47,511.23

245,000.00
(6,400.00)

1,523,310.12

(547,174.12)

(547,174.12)

(547,174.12)

108,231.24
(438,942.88)
1,084,367.24



11/08/2023 10:36 AM BALANCE SHEET FOR BRUCE TOWNSHIP Page:

User: RRICKETTS Period Ending 11/30/2023
DB: Bruce Twp

Fund 701 TRUST AND AGENCY FUND

GL Number Description Balance

*¥% Dggets ***

701-000-001.000 AP CHECKING (12,010.15)
701-000-~002.145 CHASE CHKG INTEREST 339,502.37
701-000~084.101 DUE FROM-GENERAL OPERATING FUN 1,274.14
701-000-084.210 DUE FROM-ADVANCE LIFE SUPPORT 2,411.89

Total Assets 331,178.25

*** Liabilities ***

701-000~214.101 DUE TO-GENERAL OPERATING 79,422.52
701~000-231.200 PAYROLL PAYABLE-DEFERRED 432.21
701-000-231.210 PAYROLL PAYABLE-FSA 3,586.00
701-000-231.400 PAYROLL PAYABLE~MEDICAL INSUR 1,299.87
701-000-231.410 PAYROLL PAYABLE-AFLAC 54.63
701-000-231.525 PAYROLL PAYABLE~ PENSION LOAN (470.83)
701-000-231.600 PAYROLIL PAYABLE-MIDWEST 13.08
701-000-231.610 PAYROLL PAYABLE-UNION 4076 232.50
701-000~-231.620 PAYROLL PAYABLE~MAFF UNION 228.00
701-000-283.000 PERFORMANCE BALANCE 246,370.26

Total Liabilities 331,178.25

*** Pund Balance ***

Total Fund Balance 0.00
Beginning Fund Balance 0.00
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 0.00
Ending Fund Balance 0.00

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 331,178.25



11/08/2023 10:36 AM
User: RRICKETTS
DB: Bruce Twp

BALANCE SHEET FOR BRUCE TOWNSHIP

Period Ending 11/30/2023

Fund 703 CURRENT TAX COLLECTIONS FUND

Page:

8/8

GL Number Description Balance
*xx Dssets *r*
703~000-001.000 AP CHECKING 45,464.50
703-000-001.001 PNC CASH 5,100.13
703-000~002.185 TRI-COUNTY BANK 303.00
703-000~002.920 COMMUNITY DRIVEN CU 105.20
Total Assets 50,972.83
**% Liabilities **x
703-000~214.101 DUE TO-GENERAL OPERATING 8,694.73
703-000-222.000 DUE TO-MACOMB COUNTY 46,811.06
703-000~225.009 DUE TO-ROMEO COMMUNITY SCHOOL 137,477.08
703-000~227.000 DUE TO-VILLAGE OF ROMEO (19,098.50)
703~000-228.020 DUE TO~STATE OF MICH-TAX (160,176.71)
703-000-234.000 DUE TO-MACOMB INTER SCH DIST 9,963.16
703-000-235,000 DUE TO-MACOMB COMM COLLEGE 5,655.76
703-000-275.000 TAX OVERPAYMENTS/DUPLICATE PAY 21,646.25
Total Liabilities 50,972.83
*** Pund Balance ***
Total Fund Balance 0.00
Beginning Fund Balance 0.00
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 0.00
Ending Fund Balance 0.00

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance

50,972.



FIRE FUND
REVENUES
Miscellaneous
Interest Income
Contributions

EXPENSES
Insurance Premium

ALS FUND
REVENUES
Charges-Service Contract

EXPENSES
Insurance Premium

WATER FUND
REVENUES
Lateral Benefit Fee

EXPENSES
Contracted Services

TOWNSHIP OF BRUCE
BUDGET AMENDMENT RECOMMENDATIONS

NOVEMBER 2023

206-000-640.000
206-000-665.000
206-000-674.000

206-851-710.001

210-000-638.100

210-851-710.001

591-000-628.200

591-191-818.000

Original/
Amended
Budget

$400.00
$2,500.00
$0.00

§$35,000.00

$530,000.00

$12,500.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

Requested
Amendment
Amount

$500.00
$3,500.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

56,000.00

$6,000.00

Proposed
Amended
Budget

$900.00
$6,000.00
$1,000.00

$40,000.00

$533,500.00

$16,000.00

$36,000.00

$6,000.00



